## **NEWS**

## From the County of San Bernardino www.sbcounty.gov





FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 22, 2013

For more information, contact Thomas W. Sone Chief Deputy Public Defender, Desert Division (760) 241-0413



## Public Defender continues to serve in Barstow & Needles

Despite courthouse closures and drastic reductions in hours in Barstow and Needles, attorneys from the County Public Defender's Office will maintain a presence at those two locations to serve clients in need of representation.

A defense attorney will be available to meet with clients in the Public Defender's Barstow office on Thursdays from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. and in at the Public Defender's Needles office in the afternoons of the first and third Friday of each month from 1:30 to 5 p.m.

The Barstow office is located at 235 E. Mt. View in Barstow. The Needles office is located at 1111 Bailey Ave. in Needles.

Clients can call (760) 241-0413 for more information.